JROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

@
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fnrtheproperlyloutmld ’ ven Drlv
| which is presently zoned _ -~ & ~3 .5 /77

This Petition-shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Davalormant Manaﬂoamant. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counlxband which is described in the description and plat attached hereto,and .

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Yoo.! 70 G/lwi> @ SKS o g
\ / {
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning_ jaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicatad on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
I, or wa, agree {0 pagdexpansas of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. | ,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
I::a?.ery. that Iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract P : Legal Owner(s):
Leen Franc’s Fox.
Name - Type or Print o - YOr PRt ~ N
Signature — o
Address " - " Telephone No.” Name - Type or Print T
City T Siate " Zip Code Signature B T
Attorney For Petitioner: (L RS2 R
' ress - Telaphone No.
Name - Typa or Prnt - o cly | State Zip Code
L ative ¢ Contacted:
Signafure |

. e Hégga._ﬁ/:ax*_‘_w_f,.ﬁ;
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— SY0S Forse V. r Y0-28 ~24272.
. Telephone NO. Address glsphone No.
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itys day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a2 public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

hulalibns of Ballimons Gounly and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore Gounty R
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" Aﬂida"it in Sﬁpport of Adtministraﬁve' Variance

The u nexd mmumémmmmmummmmﬁgmmmmwwmmmmy,as

ndersigned hereby | | e Y rare
lows: rma n mmmmmkmm&ommms)mmat nt(s)
fcﬂmpeienmttet%imretﬂuﬂn&w that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

! .
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at W‘M—
' . * ' _PerryHall, _MD =l

I \ . u B
‘ i

] . .
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y ; ‘ inlstrative
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Adm
Variance at th?abﬁe addross (Indlwhai hardship or practical dlfﬂculﬁf)': | o

Custom-constructed existing garden shed is located in rear yard, has exterior dimensions 15.3 feet long x
4.5 feet deep x 8.4 feet high, and is in a 10.4 feet wide space between existing fence and existing deck.
The fence 0.5 foot thickness is the setback between the shed and property line. Adding 2.0 feet to this
setback to satisfy County regulations (2.5 foot total setback) would cause hardship in these respects:

1. Dismantling and re-constructing shed at a point 2.0 feet to the west of present location is
costly, and would constrict grass space to 3.4 feet, too narrow for maneuvering lawn equipment, and

* reducing area aesthetic value; a | |

2. Cutting 2.0 feet off the 4.5 foot shed depth would reduce interior storage space to 2.0 feet,
which would be useless for storitig equipment;

3. Dismantling and re-constructing shed at a point approximately 49 feet south of present
location (i.e., at the rear of the rear yard) would be costly, place shed over a drainage easement, and
would make it a very prominent backyard feature, visible to approximately 50% more backyards and
homes than in its present.location.

That the Afflant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to prnvlda additionat information.

Signature |

Name - type or Pent
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| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __ | day fnf , . hefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Co! unty aforesaid, personally appeare
| © A
\EQ I ONCLD =IVf . N
he ereln, personally known or satisfactonly ideniified 10 me as such Alany(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Saial

——
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otary ruc

My Commission Expires ____f_ﬁ_)_\ﬁ______._____.___
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

ndersigned hereby affims under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
;roll}ieowus: Thigt the information herein given. Is within the personal k of the Affiant(s) a&d that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

A
i p 1]z
. . =

' | Administrative
That based u rsonal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an _
Variance at thpeogbgfm address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity): |

LY r-.-
!

5005 Forge Haven Drive
That the Affiant(s) does/do prasently reside at — orge tidv v e eeres et
Perry Hall MD | .’ R-026

o

Custom-constructed existing garden shed is located in rear yard, has exterior dimensions 15.3 feet long x
4.5 feet deep x 8.4 feet high, and is in a 10.4 feet wide space between existing fence and existing deck.
The fence 0.5 foot thickness is the setback between the shed and property line. Adding 2.0 feet to this
setback to satisfy County regulations (2.5 foot total setback) would cause hardship in these respects:

1. Dismantling and re-constructing shed at a point 2.0 feet to the west of present location is
costly, and would constrict grass space to 3.4 feet, too narrow for maneuvering lawn equipment, and
reducing area aesthetic value; | -

2. Cutting 2.0 feet off the 4.5 foot shed depth would reduce interior storage space to 2.0 feet,
which would be useless for storing equipment;

3. Dismantling and re-constructing shed at a point approximately 49 feet south of present
location (i.e., at the rear of the rear yard) would be costly, place shed over a drainage easement, and

would make it a very prominent backyard feature, visible to approximately 50% more backyards and
homes than in its present location.

That the Afiiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a format demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionat information.

Signatare - nature
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

' - f the State
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of EAMA—:%}:L@&L&__ &M before me, a Notary Public o
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare
| [\ AL | {)

AR T 0 |
he Affiani(s) hereln, personally known or satisiactonly iagentined to me as such Atlanis).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

* ; o
P<UAAALALR ‘MJ;/ ' i

__Netary Public -
My Commission Expires &i ) } E
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Petition for Administrative Variance
~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at SO85 Fore flaven Drive.
| which is presently moned __ 2% ~.7 .2 %

This Petition shall be flled with the ﬁoparlmant of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cnunlz:nd which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and sheord

made @ part hereof, hereby petition for a.Variance from Section(s) ./, / T B dr o EXeSTT g
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore dounty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. .

Property is to be posted and advertised fas prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, pasting, etc. and further agree to and are to be boundad by the zoning
regulations and ra ong of Beitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Ba County.

I/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalfties of

erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Fa a‘rgubject of this F'amlug, ' ) ‘ property

d’_/ Fm”‘.ﬂf-'s.. “@x

Name - Type or baet o - orint
Signatiire T - et 22 (} Eﬂ. _ —
Address s '"'_* ~ Telephone No. Name - Type or Print -
City™ B - - - -
rney For pner: H)p ~ 285 %~ RER=2
| , ress ~ Telephone No.
Nama - Type or Print B f Chy o “State  Zip Gode
| v be C t
Signature
_ o o teon F. PO
Company - | Name . . — S
e : S OL e faven 2 /0 ‘R&4 2422
Addrass ' . — Telephone No. Addross ™ Talephone No.

A Xty Hall md 21135 -526]
cy - State .~ Zip Code fate | p Gode

that the subject matter of this petition be setforap

this day of ' , u
regulations of Baltimore Counly and thaf the prupqrty he reposted.

lic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoriing Commissioner of Baltimore County "~

CASENO. _ 2% — 23 e £ RwluwW Date /7. 2 ~P %
Pnctinn Nate

REV 10/25/01 3 Eatimnt /-2 )%



Zoning Description

“___#‘__ -

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 5005 Forge Haven Drive, Perry Hall MD'i21 128-9261

Beginning at » nnint on the south side of

Forge MHaven Drive, which is 30.0 feet

wide at the distance of 155 feet east of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Good Spring Driv

¥

_—

which is 30.0 feet wide. Being Lot #174,

:

Block N/A, Section N/A in the subdivision of Glenside Farms,

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #SM72, Folio #53.

8,

F
i

F

:'

containing 0.1653 acres. Also known as 5005 Forge Haven Drive, Perry Hall,

and located in the 11" Election District, 5" Councilmanic District.

¢
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cef®ricaTE OF POSTING

ATTENTION | KRISTEN MATTHEWS
RE: Case Number 05" QSH— A
Petitioner/Developer LEO/'J F. /:OK

Date of Hearing/Closing | OOJCWW é;, A0 4

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s uire law —
were posted conspicuously onh the property located at 500 5 F0/86-l': H/g} /l/y Ve

Date

0 %&%L
(Signature of Sign Poster)

Linda Q'Keefe
(Printed Name of Slgﬂ Poster)

e UN “_{)! 5{[ ff\ | .
0t AN HI.,J m; S ftq B 523 Penny Lane
f!ﬁf A PE *‘{f L i (Street Address of Sign Poster)

ii ‘,; j EE} bi‘ Iiii N
f‘ & ?' i f};\ NI
m ;111 SN
b ;}lw; i wm Hunt Valley Maryland 21030

PUBL[G HE ARING *’? B (City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

PURSHARE 0 ST #1001, DAL TRITRY Ty hi}iﬁ

AR LI T, IREWPS AL, O BRONE May . o
HEOLHEY A H[Iill It iiHHINh GOBDT HMINGT g P i Nty 4.1 9"666"5366
Elm 1‘[}1 “}f! (AL Uiu;mt !i*l;ﬂ;ﬂlttiﬁ 1‘2‘:‘3 Lt e e s N .- e
TR N LI SORING OF DICE I el f 18 ‘
A ‘m (N 56 DELEIBISE M {ﬂ:i‘f (Telephane Number of Sign Poster)
AINEGRIL INEORMATION 18, RUIY ]ni A el
e 1}1 f»'iiﬂl‘%l Iyli H!H fltm BEVLIHRAIERL, fﬂm ﬂl.i i M-
1:r“1r=|liir5rﬁ:|”|h;{ﬂ{~ | ]” TW} f%’“ “1, ”gh-ii C o
coog s Tt e t?s A Fip Ifliiﬂﬂgi TENTY 1:}11
"-liiutiﬁ ir {Ii'l! N ,.ji!.'r"-l[;ﬁ s i;’: ; o *1‘ H:“{




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, January 11, 2005 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Deborah Kendall-Sipple 410-887-3353
Permits & Development Management

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 111

Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulationrs

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-234-A
5005 Forge Haven Drive

S/side of Forge Haven Drive, 155 feet east/of centerline of Goodspring Drive
11" Election District — 5" Councilmanic District
l.egal Owner: Leon Francis Fox

Variance to allow an existing shed to be located in the side yard and with a side yard setback of
6 inches in lieu of the required rear yard and minimum 2% foot setback respectively.

Hearing: Wednesday, January 26, 2005 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
/ 401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM WISEMAN
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits anda
Development Management

Baltimote County

Y,

5

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

December 23, 2004
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, _by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified |
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-234-A
5005 Forge Haven Drive

S/side of Forge Haven Drive, 155 feet east/of centerline of Goodspring Drive
11" Election District — 5" Councilmanic District
lLLegal Owner. Leon Francis Fox

Variance to allow an existing shed to be located in the side yard and with a side yard setback of
6 inches in lieu of the required rear yard and minimum 2% foot setback respectively.

Hearing: Wednesday, January 26, 2005 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

LY B

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Leon Francis Fox, 5005 Forge Haven Drive, Perry Hall 21128-9261

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2005.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386. -

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad cn Racycled Papser



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF’:TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV&QPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

/C:t? hffﬂ-

Case Number 05- 25?/ -A Address _ 5205 Feprap, A\ L0 D5,

Contact Person: Jeha Spllivas _ Phone Number: 410-887-_33@1

Planner, Please Print Your Nama

Filing Date: 42 28 L s Posting Date: //~.2/-24 Closing Date: /2 -46-0 4

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printin?fposting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 fest to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning -
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's forma request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoninhg
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originatly

thste#: certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

{Detach Alang Dotted Line)

ey . i
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USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address _i@ﬁf_fﬁiéﬁ_ms___ |
Petitioner's Name Lo L~ Fox Telephone 4/0 ~252—Z¢ 2= | I
Posting Date: - — 2 Closing Date: _/Eﬂa_ﬂ___ |

Wording for Sign: _To Permit 2., < x5/ ﬂrﬁ shed A0 b& focated . ﬁgcggé:
’ \ é t >
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WCR - Reviset 6/25/04
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing. this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and, placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. hoth at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing *

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
HMowever, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising 13
due upon receipt and should te remitted directly to the newspape- |

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

P
il

e il N

ek ekl i I —— il Al

For Newspaper Advertising:

g,
ltem Number or Case Number 495"‘“;—;23 4/%#
Petitioner: MNE. _‘46”;:9/{7 A~ _FoX r

Name. S‘?”Z‘f

“millr e el e il el i - —

Address | _

e - il

Telephone Number: PO~ RS- A== R




Department of Permits‘
Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing,
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T, Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

December 6, 2004

l.eon F. Fox
5005 Forge Haven Drive
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128-9261

Dear Mr. Fox:
RE: Case Number:05-234-A, 5005 Forge Haven Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 8, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you heed further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., (0.0 O

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%Cg) Printed on Hecycled Paper



@

Fire Department

Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 November 22, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryviand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meet%%?é?fﬁ November 22, 2004
SAH-
ITtem No.: 221-241, 243, 245-249

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below .are applicable and required to ' be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire 'I\'flarshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Printed on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROYFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 7, 2004
Departtment of Permits &

Development Management

FROM Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 29, 2004
Item Nos. 227, 228, 229, 230, 231, 232,
233232, 237, 238, 239, 240, 241, 242,
243, 244, 246, and 248

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-1 1-29-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ITEM NOS 227-249-12072004



TO:

FROM

DATE:

SUBJECT:

X

(05-234°

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 22, 2004,

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

Tim Kotroco
PDM

John D, Oltman, Jr 9P°
DEPRM

December 10, 2004

Zoning Items # See List Below

comments on the following zoning items:

05-227
05-229
05-230
05-232
05-233

05-235
05-238
05-239
05-240
05-241
05-242
05-243
05-244
05-245
05-246
05-247
05-248

Reviewers:

Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykené




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 1, 2004
Department of Permits and L
Development Management

FROM:  Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III )
Director, Office of Planning DEC 9 2004

SUBJECT: 5005 Forge Haven Drive ZON’N G COMM’SS,ONER

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 5-234

Petitioner: L.eon Francis Fox
Zoning: DR 3.5H

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning conducted an on-site inspection of the petitioner’s property and has
determined that there is ample land area to construct the subject shed. This office further finds

that the construction of a shed in the side yard of the subject property would be out of character
with the surrounding neighborhood.

As such, the Office of Planning recommends that the petitioner’s request be DENIED.

Prepared by: WM
Division Chief: %’%_A\

AFK/LL:MAC:
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State Higtiway

Administrat
Maryland Department of Trahsporiation

Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Neil J. Pedersen, Admindstrator

Michael 8. Sleele, L. Governor

Date: //+22.64

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Ballimor T
Baltimore County Office of Item Nof ~7 4 4. Ji¢

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/A el

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for fmpaired Hearing or Speech: 1,800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Memorandum

TO: Kristen Matthews DATE: December 14, 2004
Dept. of Permits & Development Mgmit.

FROM; obin Jameson, Secretary to

N John V. Murphy
""' Deputy Zoning Commissioner

SUBJECT: Petitions for Administrative Variance - 12/6/04 Closing Date
1. Case No. 05-234-A (5005 Forge Haven Drive — Leon F. Fox)
2. Case No. 05-238-A (7501 Fairwind Drive - Leroy Hawkins)

After a review of the above-captioned case files, Jack Murphy has requested that they be
set in for hearing. We ate returning the files to you for further processing, i.e. notifying the
petitioners, posting of hearing notices, etc.

Once a hearing date has been scheduled, it would be appreciated if you would have Dave
Duvall prepare a “Notice of Hearing” sign and have Gary Freund post the property.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.

1a)
Attachments




Department of Permits
Development Management

&

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapcake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Jamey T Smith, Jr, County Lxecutive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

December 23, 2004

LLeon Fox
5005 Forge Haven Drive
Perry Hall, MD 21128-9261

Dear Mr. Fox
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 05-234-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that your administrative posting
procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing demand by the deputy
zoning commissioner.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

The property must be reposted with the hearing date, time and location. This

notification will be.published in the Jeffersonian and you . will be billed directly by
Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact John Sullivan, Jr. at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

£ %‘a ﬂ} ” 0
g 4 e
o b 4 AV

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Racyclad Paper



5005 Forge Haven Drive
Perry Hall, MD 21128-9261
foxfrank(@aol.com
January 1, 2005
Mr Timothy Kotroco
Dept of Permits and Development Management, Baltimore County
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr, Kotroco:
RE: Administrative Variance, Case Number 05-234-A

Thank you for your letter (signed by Mr, Richards) dated Dec 23, 2004, in which I was
notified that my administrative posting procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing
demand by the deputy zoning commissioner.

My variance request originated from my discovery that an existing shed on my property
(the address above) was in violation of Baltimore County zoning regulations, owing to the fact
that it was situated in a location which you define as my “side yard,” with a setback of six inches
from my side property line, in lieu of the minimum required 30 inches.

Please know that as of Dec 31, 2004, I have dismantled and removed the shed from
my property, so I ask that all actions associated with this variance request be terminated

immediately, partiﬂul_grly to include scheduling of the hearing, posting of the sign, and
publication in the Jeffersonian.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

F Tohn Sulivan appees 22
Leon F. Fox ée ﬁﬂ_ 4 C:fzé'p,? /)Cj,/_:;vﬁ /)

AArs Variance

}/gw /Z@é’ 7%; C@Wﬂ#ﬂéﬁﬂ/&z

oL/ ~256 ~RGR 2.
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Towson Ofﬁce

409 Washington Avenue
| Legal Advertising

Ph:  410-337-2425 )
FAX: 410-825-4278

PATUXENT ‘ g;:::anil:;inaon Ext 3422 '
A el ook WL xt. 341
PUBLISHI NG Leah Dean Ext, 3432

| ’COMPANY | Joannhe Wernigck Ext. 3512 |

Kathy Conahan Ext, 3417
Sue Thoma Ext, 3513
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VERIFICATION OF CANCELLATION

0. Kristen - Zonung | Case # 05-334-A

RE: Ad No. ST W4 i
Invoice No. ) 35;3;‘3 L Run Dates: = == |
Property No. 5008 for g€ FMMbF — I

Amount Owed:

-

The above ad was tentatively caneeled on ____,'_l‘-" 05 -;
Please verify this cancellation by signing below and faxing this form back to us.

PV

Your written verification is necessary in order to stop charges on this ad

Signature Ao~ / / éﬂf’

Company . Ef,l’ﬂ_f? f}J ‘L;bxt-"e 4 %ﬂwnrf CZ;._&*"! MSB——

LA, Nt
T,

ol €L
il Ly N gy i

. 209 WASHINGTON AVEJE ¥ TOWSON & MD W 21204 8 410-697-2455
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- PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [XIVARIANCE [_JSPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 5005 FORGE HAVEN \VE"~ SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED “z_uo%ﬁ_oz
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